Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-12-126 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF ONE DISABLED PARKING SPACE ON ROGERS STREET

WHEREAS, the Governing Body approved via Resolution R-10-151 a disabled parking space for Kerry Hernandez residing at 2 Rogers Street on July 21, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the approved spot was located on Rogers Street Placard #P945652; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Hernandez no longer resides at 2 Rogers Street and it is the recommendation of the Chief of Police that said disabled parking spot designation be eliminated; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the disabled parking sign that was previously approved for Ms. Hernandez at 2 Rogers Street is hereby eliminated and the DPW Supervisor is hereby directed to remove said disabled parking sign.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	L: Mr. Redmond, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan None None None
DATE:	May 16, 2012 Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk
•	fy this to be a true copy of Resolution R-12-101 adopted by the Governing Body of Highlands on May 16, 2012.
	BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK